Contact List for CT Team: Runaway and Homeless Youth 
Stacey Violante Cote, Esq., MSW (Chair)
Director, Teen Legal Advocacy Clinic 

Center for Children’s Advocacy

65 Elizabeth Street 

Hartford, CT 06105

(860) 570-5327 x227

sviolant@kidscounsel.org
Monica Brase

Principal
Burns Latino Studies Academy

195 Putnam Street

Hartford, CT  06106

brasm001@hartfordschools.org 

Tom Bavaro
Juvenile Probation Supervisor

State of Connecticut Judicial Branch

Court Support Services Division

936 Silas Deane Highway

Wethersfield, CT 06109

(860)721-2158

thomas.bavaro@jud.ct.gov
John R. Cottrell

Chief Operating Officer

The Council of Churches of Greater Bridgeport, Inc.

1100 Boston Avenue, Bldg. 5-A

Bridgeport, CT 06610

(203) 334-1121 x248

johncottrell@ccgb.org
Ashleigh Eubanks

Americorps/VISTA

Burns Latino Studies Academy

195 Putnam Street

Hartford, CT  06106

Ashleigh.eubanks@gmail.com 

Robert M. Francis

Executive Director

RYASAP

2470 Fairfield Avenue

Bridgeport, CT 06605-26547

(203) 579-2727

rfrancis_99@yahoo.com
Hector Glynn

Village for Families and Children

331 Wethersfield Avenue

Hartford, CT  06114

(860)236-4511

hglynn@villageforchildren.org 

Kristin Granatek
Project Manager

Connecticut Coalition to End Homelessness

77 Buckingham Street

Hartford, CT 06106

(860) 721-7876 ext 109

kgranatek@cceh.org
Robin McHaelen

True Colors, Inc.

576 Farmington Avenue
Hartford, CT  16105
(860)232-0050
robinmchaelen@sbcglobal.net  

Bill Rivera

Director of Multicultural Affairs

CT Department of Children and Families

505 Hudson Street

Hartford, CT 06106

T: 860-550-6507

F: 860-550-6541

william.rivera@ct.gov
Shari Shapiro 
Executive Director 

One Salem Street

Cos Cob, CT 06807

203-622-6556

sshapiro@kidsincrisis.org 

Carole Shomo

Chief Executive Officer

Youth Continuum

New Haven, CT  06513

cshomo@youthcontinuum.org 

Kim Somaroo-Rodriguez

Supportive Housing

CT Department of Children & Families

505 Hudson Street

Hartford, CT 06106

(860)560-7078

s.kim.somaroo@ct.gov 

Louis B. Tallarita 

Associate Education Consultant 

Connecticut State Department of Education 

Division of Family and Student Support Services

25 Industrial Park Road

Middletown, CT 06457

(860) 807-2058

louis.tallarita@ct.gov
Alicia Woodsby

Deputy Director
Partnership for Strong Communities 
227 Lawrence Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 
p. 860.244.0066  |  f. 860.247.4320
alicia@pschousing.org 
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